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Departmental Contact 
• Name:   Bonnie A. Droter, Drug-Free Workplace Program Manager  
• Address:  1400 Independence Ave, SW, Whitten Room 318-W, Washington, DC  20250 
• Email:   bonnie.droter@usda.gov 
• Phone:   202-720-0412 

Resource Contacts 
OHS Resource 

• Name:   Carrie Moore, Insider Threat Program Manager 
• Address:  1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Whitten Room 5-B, Washington, DC  20250  
• Email:   carrie.moore@usda.gov  
• Phone:   202-720-3487 

OSSP-STEM Resource 
• Name:  Jeffrey Sheckels, Director, Safety, Training, Emergency Management (STEM) 
• Address:  1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Room 1034-So, Washington, DC  20250 
• Email:  jeffrey.sheckels@usda.gov  
• Phone:  202-494-2511 

OIG Resource to OHRM 
• Name:   Jeremy Orthman, Special Agent/Desk Officer 
• Address:  Investigative Liaison and Special Operations Division HQ 
• Email:   jeremy.orthman@oig.usda.gov  
• Phone:   253-244-8616 

Departmental Administration (DA) 
Including DA; Office of Contracting and Procurement (OCP); Office of Human Resources 
Management (OHRM); Office of Operations (OO); Office of Property and Environmental 
Management (OPEM); Office of Safety, Security and Protection (OSSP); Office of Small and 
Disadvantaged Business Utilization (OSDBU); and any staff offices not otherwise listed. 

• Name:   Bonnie A. Droter, Drug-Free Workplace Program Manager  
• Address:  1400 Independence Ave, SW, Whitten Room 318-W, Washington, DC  20250 
• Email:   bonnie.droter@usda.gov 
• Phone:   202-720-0412 

Food and Nutrition Service (FNS) 
• Name:   Michelle Sandoval 
• Address:  1320 Braddock Place, Room 637, Alexandria, VA  22314 
• Email:   michelle.sandoval2@usda.gov  
• Phone:   505-206-1016 

Farm Production and Conservation (FPAC) 
Includes FBC, FSA, NRCS, and RMA 

• Name:   Melinda Richards 
• Address:   Full Time Remote; Mailing Not Available 
• Email:   melinda.richards@usda.gov  
• Phone:   301-504-0302 
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Food Safety and Inspection Service (FSIS) 
• Name:   Pamela Washington-Brock 
• Address:   1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Room 3150-S, Washington, DC  20250 
• Email:   WorkplaceViolencePrevention@usda.gov  
• Phone:   Central hotline: 1-877-FSIS-HR1 (1-877-374-7471) 

Marketing and Regulatory Programs (MRP) AMS 
Primary 

• Name:   Leslie Shavers 
• Address:  1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Room 2409-S, Washington, DC 20250 
• Email:   leslie.shavers@usda.gov    
• Phone:   202-774-4553 

Alternate 
• Name:   Charles Sexton 
• Address:  1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Room 2409-S, Washington, DC 20250 
• Email:   charles.sexton@usda.gov   
• Phone:   202-740-2371 

Marketing and Regulatory Programs (MRP) APHIS 
• Name:   Paul Sanchez 
• Address:   USDA, APHIS, AICB, 2150 Centre Avenue, Building B, Mail Stop #3W08, 

Fort Collins, CO  80526 
• Email:   paul.d.sanchez@usda.gov   
• Phone:   970-698-1127; APHIS Central Hotline 866-234-3174 

Trade and Foreign Agricultural Affairs (TFAA) FAS 
• Name:   Paul Sanchez 
• Address:   USDA, APHIS, AICB, 2150 Centre Avenue, Building B, Mail Stop #3W08, 

Fort Collins, CO  80526 
• Email:   paul.d.sanchez@usda.gov   
• Phone:   970-698-1127; APHIS Central Hotline 866-234-3174 

Office of the Inspector General (OIG) 
• Name:   Jessica Washington 
• Address:  1400 Independence Ave, SW, Room 18-E, Washington, DC  20250 
• Email:   jessica.washington@oig.usda.gov 
• Phone:   301-458-1695 or 202-777-9101 

Rural Development (RD) 
Policy 

• Name:   Erika Crawford  
• Address:   1400 Independence Ave, SW, Room 1308-So (Mail Stop 0730), Washington, 

DC  20250 
• Email:   erika.t.crawford@usda.gov  
• Phone:   202-619-8578 
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Inquiries 
• Name:   Karen Voorwinden  
• Address:   4300 Goodfellow Blvd, Building 105, Mail Code FC-61, St. Louis, MO 63120 
• Email:   karen.voorwinden@usda.gov  
• Phone:   707-448-0106 x117 

 
• Name:   Patsy Gallagher  
• Address:   4300 Goodfellow Blvd, Building 105, Mail Code FC-61, St. Louis, MO 63120 
• Email:   patsy.gallagher@usda.gov  
• Phone:   314-457-5566 

Research, Education, and Economics (REE)  
Includes ARS, ERS, NASS, NIFA 

• Name:   Hillary Clark 
• Address:  Human Resources Division, 5601 Sunnyside Avenue, Mail Stop 5102, 

Beltsville, MD  20705 
• Email:   hillary.clark@usda.gov  
• Phone:   301-504-4888 

Staff Office:  Office of the General Counsel (OGC) 
• Name:   Tonya Allen-Shaw 
• Address:  1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Room 1039-So, Washington, D.C.  20250 
• Email:   tonya.allen-shaw@usda.gov  
• Phone:   202-255-8998 
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